

Montgomery County

Chapter OGS

Celebrating

50 Years



## MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

\$12/Year Individual \$15/Year Family \$25/Year Sustaining

Contact Information P. O. Box 1584 Dayton, OH 45402-1584

Email: Publicity@MCC-OGS.org

## 50th Anniversary Celebration

Featuring Guest Speaker

## **Steve Grismer Dayton Police History Foundation**

SATURDAY, MAY 4, 2024 - 12:00 P.M.
Station House Restaurant
8200 Provincial Way, Centerville, 0H 45458

The Montgomery County Chapter of the Ohio Genealogical Society will hold its *50th Anniversary Luncheon* at 12 noon on May 4th, 2024 at the Station House Restaurant in Centerville, Ohio. This luncheon will take the place of the Society's normal monthly meeting.

Our guest speaker will be Steve Grismer, Secretary-Treasurer of the <u>Dayton Police History Foundation</u>. Dayton Police History Foundation, Inc. (DPHF) is a state-chartered, non-profit 501(c)(3) organization dedicated to the preservation of the Dayton police history. Mr. Grismer will briefly discuss the background of the DPHF and will focus on the early days of law enforcement in Dayton during the Temperance Movement, including the Prohibition era and the gangsters and bank robberies during Great Depression (including Dillinger's time in Dayton).





**Steve Grismer** entered the Dayton Police Academy in 1976 and, after a 25-year law enforcement career (2002), has worked as a legal assistant in the employ of the local law firm, Doll, Jansen & Ford. A Chaminade High School graduate (1971), Steve attended the University of Dayton and majored in communications (journalism) and minored

in criminal justice, earning his bachelor's degree (1984). He is the author of the book "Drenched Uniforms and Battered Badges" and other writings on Dayton police history. He is the curator/historian for the Dayton Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 44. Steve established Dayton Police History Foundation, Inc. on January 1, 2010 and is currently an administrative trustee as secretary-treasurer.

Tickets for the luncheon can be ordered through the Society's **ONLINE STORE**.

If you have questions or problems ordering, contact <a href="Publicity@MCC-OGS.org">Publicity@MCC-OGS.org</a>.

Visit us on the web at https://mcc-ogs.org